1 | 2 | | 4 | 5 | 6 i | 8 | 9 10 | 11 | 12
4
{
(1:2)
F—H =]

15 4 |BS 4168 - M3x 10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap

Screw
14 4 |BS 4464 - M3 Form A |Spring Washer
13 12 |BS 3692 - M8 Hex Nut
12 12 |BS 3692 - M8 x 30 Hexagon Head Screw
11 4 |BS 4464 - M5 Form A |Spring Washer
10 4 |BS 4168 - M4 x 30 Hexagon Socket Head Cap

Screw
9 20 |BS 4464 - M8 Form A |Spring Washer .
8 8 |BS 4168 - M8 x 20 Hexagon Socket Head Cap ( 1:4 )

Screw
7 1 |GLAS-1-002r1 side rod bracket 1
6 1 |GLAS-1-003r1 side rod bracket 2
5 1 |GLAS-1-004r1 Top rod bracket Third Angle@—g
4 1 |GLAS-1-001r1 Support block eSS O Tawm by, ate [Revision
3 1 [GLAS-1-1-000 r1 Astatic lever assembly s Jolley | 1710672005 l Astatic Lever Support Assembly
2 2 |GLAS-1-2-000 r1 2" Side rod weldment Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
1 1 |GLAS-1-2-000arl _ |2" Top rod weldment Frven A oot P L

ITEM [ QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-000 11 | AL | 11
1 T T T 4 T 5 T 6 7 T 8 T 10 T 11 T 12




1 2 ] 3 ] ] 6 ] 7 ] 8
160
3
4 - M8x1.25 15 DEEP 9 55 50
42
[Te]
(o] (o] —'**
T T T T
R
EEEP |_,_|_l |_,_|_l (iaEE
—— __ D || || 4
° o A —= IR 3 v==
1) 11 11
13°
93° ===b> (F== 93°
= b==
A (] r—
== A ~ ===
il T - 1
8
(cutout)
4xM3x0.5 8 DEEP
Auxillary View on A
Showing hole and cut 80
out details for both ends
4x 5.2 CBORE
@12 x 15 DEEP
From other side
o
—
I U
e o
I | |
10— D 4
I —— O I q
o o
~ N
—
_—
e S I 4 9
D 4
~——1
7
10
Chanf 5x45 20 @58 30 DEEP
Third Angle@—é}
ONIESS OTHERISE STATED] Wiaterial Drawn by _ Date Revision
General Tol: & 0.1 Aluminium alloy folley | 16/06/2005 Support Block

Angular Tol: # 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

BS 1470 6082 T6

Finish

Matt white paint

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma
+34 922 425 400

Part Number

GLAS-1-001-r1

Sheet
171

|A2

6 I

8



| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
40 25.2
©
- 00}
~ —~
- a o --—-— )
q: 770
- —— L?
[
Il
Q0
35 4x@8.5 THRU 3
(35.89) Auxillary view on A
Showing hole and
cut out details
o o
4xM8x1.25 18 DEEP B N
O O
o
—
20 7 Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;?anfr?\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision
Genere ol % 01 Aluminium alloy lolley 16/06/2005 Side Rod Bracket 1
Angular Tor % e onsy32 | BS 1470 6082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Einish Apartado de Correos, 321
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yERnGES e ) . Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Matt white paint +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-002 r1 A 111
| 2 3 | 6 7 8

Zlk 5




3 4 6 7 | 8
25.
2 40 35
[e0] —
77° A ~
5 —- 2 g [T
= - ——3
T
I
[
- Il Il Il Il
30
35
4x%8.5 THRU
(35.89)
Auxiliary view on A
Showing detils of holes
and cut outs
o o
~ n
4xM8x1.25 18 DEEP
O O
2
7 20
Third Angle@—g
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
All dimensions in mm Jolley 16/06/2005 S|de Rod Bracket 2

General Tol: & 0.1

Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

“This document remains the propery of the Isaac
Teles notbe.
 di

Aluminium alloy
BS 1470 6082 T6

Finish

Matt white paint

+34 922 425 400

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma

Part Number Sheet
GLAS-1-003 r1 A3 |1 /1

Zlk 5

6

7 | 8



(142.36)
131.65°
131.75°
—~
—
©
©
~
[
)
-
R2525
(centered about face)
80
4x@8.5 THRU
15
@9
0
dj - - ~ -
O Qo
o
©
Y N
Q0 QO %
)
-
o 50
Auxilary view on A
Showing hole details
Third Angle {8)-=—1
JRLESS OTHERWISE STATED] Viaterial Drawn by _ |Date Revision
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy olley 17/06/2005 Top Rod Bracket
e v e sy sz | BS 14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
_ _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Matt white paint +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-004 11 A2 11 /1
6 I 7 I 8




1 | 2 | 4 | 9 10 | 11 | 12
e TI1
© o H H—
(-
L T I
Y -
» J
] 7
/o
18 2 |BS4168- M3 x 25 Hexagon Socket
Head Cap Screw
17 2 |BS 3692 - M8 Hex Nut
16 2 |BS 4464 - M8 Form A [Spring Washer
15 2 |BS4168-M8x 12 Hexagon Socket
Head Cap Screw
14 3 |BS 3692 - M10 Hex Nut
13 4 |BS4168-M3x 10 Hexagon Socket
Head Cap Screw
12 2 |GLAS-1-1-002r1 Bottom beam brg
block
11 1 |GLAS-1-1-003r1 Base
10 4 |BS4168-M3x 16 Hexagon Socket
Head Cap Screw
9 10 |BS 4464 - M3 Form A |Spring Washer
8 1 |GLAS-1-1004r1 Top beam brg block
7 1 |GLAS-1-1-008 r1 8kg Counterweight
6 2 |GLAS-1-1-006 r1 Load pad
5 1 |GLAS-1-1-005 r1 Top beam Third Angle@—g
4 2 |flex_pivot-ID-20 C-flex Bearing Co. "DHLESS GrERE Tawm by, ate [Revision
3 1 |GLAS-1-1-007 r1 Stud olley | 160612005 | 1 Astatic Lever Assembly
2 1 |GLAS-1-1-001r1 Bottom beam Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
1 2 |IA20-8-125 SMC floating joint [ e Chis ae 1o paima Fart Number S
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-1-000 11 | AL | 171
1 T T 4 T 10 T 11 T 12




ZiN

| 3 | 4 5 | 6 | 7 | 8
337
0
Te}
yi
! 311
S = | S S {
/(f
R8 typ
[To R T)
38 e M10x1.5 25 DEEP
n 2 R
— Y— e
% < 19.08 % =
g0 19.06 c <
O O
B : S S q &
S I —— :';
14 12.5
25
2XM3x0.5 THRU
to @19 hole
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: & 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 13/06/2005 Bottom Beam
o e onsy32 | BS 1470 6082 T6 Isaac Newtcc)in Srogp of Telggcopes
= Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish '
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yERnGLES e _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-1-001 r1 A1
| 3 | 5 6 7 | 8




2 3 | 6 | 7
¢19.08
19.06 4
5x45 ‘_ﬂ 1
/ ] -
©
2xM3x0.5 8 DEEP
A
o| _\
)
. . o
7 L\
(O S
/ <
uw a
o w 4
@] I-éJ M3x0.5 to slot ——————
m 14.5
O w
N X
1SRN 8
30
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision i
Genera Tol & 0.1 Aluminium Alloy jolley 15/06/2005 Bottom Beam Bearing Block
Angular Tor % e onsy32 | BS 1470 6082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yE%GES Fimsh _ Spanta Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
0 Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-1-002 r1 A1
2 3 | 6 7

Zlk 5




| | 4 | 6 7 | 8
4 x $3.2 CBORE
@8 x 4 DEEP
From opposite side
(o) of |
\o/ \O/ ]L i
© © )
4 x $3.2 CBORE i
@8 x 4 DEEP
o
~ o)
[(e}
: © @
< > -
<
N — — r -
(0) ) ]
N - (L]
8
18 6
32
42
50
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: & 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 15/06/2005 Base
Angular Tor % e onsy32 | BS 1470 6082 T6 Isaac Newtcc)in Srogp of Telggcopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish '
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yE%GES e _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
v Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-1-003 r1 A1
2 | | | 6 7 | 8

Zlk 5




Zlk 5

2 3 4 | 6 7 8
io
X
8 8 12.5 o
.
g
12 1 <
(@)
g
(o) o = L o
Ny | g
o0}
™ N _ _
™
™
< || | ] 2 X QSS.Z CBORE
[ [ ] ¢7 x5DEEP A1 ]
M M M
H 19.08 T
19.06
32 25
2 X M3x0.5 8 DEEP
L] n
A-d K7
< L1 LLi
= i
tH4—o0 |
[ i3
Te]
) 16 2 X M3x0.5 to slot
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;?anfﬁ\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision X
Genera Tol & 0.1 Aluminium alloy jolley 15/06/2005 Top Beam Bearing Block
o e onsy32 | BS 1470 6082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Fimish Apartado de Correos, 321
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yERnGLES e _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-1-004 r1 A3 1171
2 3 | 6 7 8




1 2 | 3 | 4 6 7 | 8
270
30 30
N
S S
T T T T
I I
0 —A TToTT —
N '_I__I_I R5 R5 '_I__I_I
I
| | | |
o
—
26 122
14 128
o o
— —
| |
8 Q |  ©
I I
o o
— —
10 2 x 3.2 CBORE 10
2X ¢8.5 CBORE ¢6 X 8 DEEP
14 x 10 DEEP .
@ From other side
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;?anfr?\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 15/06/2005 TOp Beam
Angular Tor % e onsy32 | BS 1470 6082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
o Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish '
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yERnGLES e _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-1-005 r1 A3 111
1 2 | 3 | | 6 7 | 8

Zlk 5




| 2 4 | 6 7 | 8
13
3
M8x1.25 10 DEEP
N o
— > [re}
S8 S8
R10
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy olley 16/06/2005 Load Pad
Angular Tor % e onsy32 | BS 1470 6082 T6 Isaac Newtcc)in Srogp of Telggcopes
= Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
FTEMOVEALLSEQ;P E?ﬁEs i Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-1-006 r1 A1
| 2 | 6 7 | 8

Zlk 5




4 | 6 7 | 8
200
Chamfer both ends
M10x1.5 - 6g
Third Angle @—6
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
All dimensions in mm H "
General Tol: & 0.1 Stainless Steel Jofey 16/06/2005 StUd
o e ons) 32 316511 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
NS AN Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-1007 r1 A 111
[ 6 7 I 8

g




Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321

4 l 6 7 l 8
92
M10x1.5
E o
o
—
_,—— &
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision )
General Tol: & 0.1 Lead JO"ey 16/06/2005 8Kg Counterwelght

Finish
FTEMOVEALLSEQ;P E?ﬁEs ) ) Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Matt white paint +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-1-008 r1 A3 1 /1
| 6 7 | 8

Zlk 5




1 | 2 | 3 | 6 | 7 8
(842)
z3
S S
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn :anfr?\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision
General Tol: & 0.1 JO"ey 13/06/2005 2" Slde ROd WEIdment
2 1 |GLAS-1-2-001r1 2" Side Tube Angular Tor % e ons) 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
1 2 |GLAS-1-3-000 r1 2" End Cap Weldment RewovE AL sware eoses [FITST Fpartaco de Correos. 321 Y — ST
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Matt white paint +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-2-000 r1 A
1 | 2 | 3 4 | 6 7 8

Zlk 5




1 | 2 | 3 4 5 | 6 7 8
(1172)
z3 z3
% % © © h I
° O0poO |
IMPORTANT NOTE:
Hole pattern to be aligned as
shown with respect to part 1 ( 1:2 )
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn :anfr?\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
3 1 |GLAS-1-3-003r1 2" End Cap - Special lolley 13/06/2005 2" Top Rod Weldment
2 1 |GLAS-1-2-002 r1 2" Top Tube Sorace Emien (reronsy 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
1 1 |GLAS-1-3-000r1 2" End Cap Weldment oes [FISh ‘!’;‘J{Z"&Sf &Oiraegséﬁil Part Number Sheet
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION «| Matt white paint +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-2-000a r1 A3 171
1 | 2 | 3 Zlk 5 | 6 7 8




ZiN

2 | 3 | 4 6 7 | 8
830
@50.8 (2")
@44.3
e 1
. _ | -
io
I8
X c
..‘—é* )
o
T 5
S m
O
Material: cold drawn seamless tube to
BS EN 10305-1:2002 E215 +c
or equivalent Third Ang|e@_6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision
General Tol: £ 0.1 See note lolley 13/06/2005 2" Side Tube
’;32:';’ ::,'{; (?f,i,ons): 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yE%GES Fimish Spanta Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
v Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-2-001 r1 A1
2 | 3 | | 6 7 | 8




7 | 8
1090

@50.8 (2")

B44.3
r—————————— - ——————————— 1
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
e |

Chamf 1x45°
Both ends

Material: cold drawn seamless tube to
BS EN 10305-1:2002 E215 +c
or equivalent

Third Angle@—g

glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm H " n
General Tol: & 0.1 See note Jofley 13/06/2005 2" Top Tube
Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
o Apartado de Correos, 321
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES |Finish )
s siomen s ooy o oo s Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
i Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-2-002 11 A1

Zlk 5 | 6

v




4 | 6 | 7 8
Chamf 1x45 20
———H
L =L
F-
N~ | o) ©
L0 ™
1S | R5 max A S
==___{ |
N T io
<
&
10 10 =
@
6 o
©)
31
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1 n -
General ol £ 0.1 070M20 (EN3B) lolley 13/06/2005 2" End Cap - Special
’;32:';’ ::,'{; (?f,i,ons): 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
o Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yE%GES Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
7 Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-3-003 r1 A3 111
5 | 6 7 8

ZiN




1 | 2 | 3 | 5 | 6 | 7 8
25.5 25.5
P R \‘
o O Lhoia
z5
35 $O Q» 3.5 75 >
—A]
[CCCCCCCraaaaaeearaaCaae(«
| |
Used on:
GLAS-1-2-000r1
GLAS-1-2-000ar1 i
GLAS-11-000 r1 Thid Angle ()£~
EIZEE:E?\%%&%SESTATED Material Drawn byjolley Da\ie3/06/2005 Revision 2" End Cap We|dment
2 1 |GLAS-1-3-002r1 Tang e B e oSy 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
1 1 GLAS-1-3-001r1 Base ne saac Fimsh ) . ?:g::dgrgf&oirggséliil Part Number Sheet
ITEM | QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION :| Mattwhite paint +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-3-000 r1 A1
1 | 2 | 3 | 4& 5 | 6 7 8




4 5 | 6 7 | 8
26
_ H————
™
(52 L0
S Q| R5max—] I Q|
| __

” || |

<

x

N

E

©

= 4—£<—

O

31
Third Angle @—6
UIVI\IEESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
All dimensions in mm i "
General Tol & 0.1 070M20 (EN3B) jolley 13/06/2005 2" End Cap Base
e B e oSy 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
REMOVE AL SHARP EDGES |FTTSh Apartado de Correos, 321
) < opry o o o Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
: Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-3-001 11 A3 111
5 | 6 7 | 8

ZiN




R15
Both sides
4X¢8.5 THRU
o o
%) ~
o
AN
30 10 6
50
Third Angle @—6
glrl\léESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1 n
General ol £ 0.1 070M20 (EN3B) lolley 13/06/2005 1 2" End Cap Tang
Sirace Pt (meronsy 32 Isaac Newtgn Srogp of Telggcopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
et ALLS‘:'::T E?fis Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-1-3-002 11 A3 111
| 3 |

Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




